
TRANSCRIPT COURSE CODES TO ENSURE 
ACCURATE AG REPORTING 

 
If a student has a course from another school or a college that will meet an AG or a high school 
graduation requirement use the following codes to ensure these courses are included in reports. 

● Make sure to use the school code from where the credit was earned 
● Make sure to include a header 
● Use the Special Title to record the actual course title as it appears on the other 

school’s transcript 
● Only transferable college course will be entered (for Merced College that is 

courses from 149.  Can have a letter like 01A but not just a letter like Math A) 
● A semester college course counts as a year/10 credits for high school transcript 

 

AG  Counts for:  Transfer Codes 
(from other high 
schools) 

College Codes 
(Student must earn a 
C or better no D or F 
grades) 

A  World History 
US History 
Government 

0318.1 
0342.1 
0346.2 

0326 
0336 
0349 

B  English 1 
English 2 
English 3 
English 4 

0512.1 
0527.1 
0537.1 
0548 

NA 
NA 
NA 
0543 

C  Algebra 1/Integrated Math 1 
Geometry/Integrated Math 2 
Higher level math 

2400 
2401 
2402 

NA 
NA 
0428 

D  Life Science 
Physical Science 

0453.1 
0452.1 

0457.1 
0462.1 

E  Language (level 1 LOTE1) 
Language (level 2 LOTE2) 

0731 
0733 

NA 
0723 

F  Art/Drama/Music  0202  0209 

Grad  Health 
Geography 
Economics 
PE 

0313 
0310 
0346.1 
0801 

NA 
NA 
0356 
NA 

ROP  Any ROP course  0945  NA 

Elective  College Electives    1000 

*Courses that are not listed above and do not apply to AG or graduation requirements can use 
T Codes when transferring from another high school. 


